

) (Selection	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
103	118661 Attorney Docket No. 635.4
To the Director of the U.S. Patentage Trademark Office: Plea	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) FEHR, Jean-Noel LIECHTI, Martin SCHNELL, Urban	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MARTIN LEHMANN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(tes) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	7
Execution Date(s) September 14, 2004	Street Address: Obere Fahrnbuhlstrasse 1 CH-5610 Wohlen AG, Switzerland
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Transit rie, singulari
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	
Li Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
☑ Other CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT – Resubmitting corrected assignment as requested. Errors were found on previous Cover Sheet and Notice of Recordation regarding correct names of the Inventors and address of the Assignee in enclosed papers.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)
10/894,309	
Additional number(s)	attached ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	-
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address:	Enclosed
1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE 1800	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 703-312-6000	Expiration Date 06/06
Fax Number: 703-312-6666	h Donosit secount resembles: 01 2125
Email Address: email@antonelli.com	b. Deposit account number: 01-2135
	Authorized User Name
DO NOT US	THIS SPACE
Ronald J. Shore, Reg#28,577 Royald (E THIS SPACE Resubmitted 11/8/2005

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

i 3		00 00 00	05	R33	126 1	11 1.00 1.000		
ς,	,	06-08-20			635-4	1099X00		
~	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)			U.S. DEPA	RTMENT OF CON	AMÉRCE		
10.	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1030176	73.					
(g)	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa				Docket No. 635.4			
	Name of conveying party(ips).	Sitt and Trademarks: 11		"		<u>eoi.</u>		
1	Jean-Noel FEHR Martin LIECHTI Urban SCHNELL JUN 0 3	२००५ हैं।		ddress of receiving p RTIN LEHMANN	arty(ies) FIVE	· CORREITE		
0	Urban SCHNELL JUN 0 0		Internal		A55	- CORRECTE MONMENT,		
9	Additional name(s) of conveying	and Shods □ You ☑ No.	Address: MA	ARTIN LEHMANN	0.	1 11/07/0		
	Additional name(s) of conveying previous	and res 23 No	Wohlen AG	ouh1strasse 1 CH	<u>-5610</u> 170	7-14-7-		
	Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		OIPE WA				
	l <u> </u>	Merger		2 2005	(o)			
	<u> </u>	Change of Name	Street Addre	es: NON 0 8 SOUR	E)			
	Other CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT	ONE INVENTOR		A. A.	<i>S</i>			
	WAS OMITTED AND 3rd INVENTOR! WRONG PCCORDULAT Ref 13	S NAME SPELLED 59 84 Kain e 44	5. City: State:	Zin				
	Oity. State2iμ.							
	Execution Date: September 14, 2004.		Additional na	ıme(s) & address(es	attached? Yes	;⊠ No		
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:.							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	с пом сррпосион, что	B. Patent Regi	• •				
	10/894,309, filed 7/20	/2004						
	 Additional number(s) attached □ Yes ☒ No							
	Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number	of applications and p	atents involved 1			
	concerning document should be mailed	•						
	Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOI	UT & KRAUS, LLP	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$40.00			
			☐ Enclosed					
	Internal Address:		🛛 Authorize	ed to be charged to d	eposit account			
	1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUIT	Γ E 1800	. "					
			8. Deposit acco	unt number:				
	City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22	2209		01-213	5			
	43.24 (6)		(Attach duplicate	e copy of this page if	paying by deposit	account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy							
	is a true copy of the original docume	ent.	, 1	·	• •			
	DONALD I SHORE Decados 577	70 01	11/21	Danish of	00/00/000°			
	RONALD J. SHORE, Reg#28,577 Name of Person Signing	- Word	/ RTVI~		ted 06/03/2005 ate			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5							
	Total nu	mper of pages including cover	sneet, attachments, a	and document: [5]				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 017193 FRAME: 0886

					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
			A	SSI	GNMENT		P204556	ATTY. DOCKET NO.:		
								635.44094X00		
herein	WHEREAS the below na					w) or	inventors (if plural inv	ventors are named below)		
	METHOD OF M	10NITO	RING PRES	SURE	E OF A GAS SI	PECI	ES AND APPARA	ATU TO DO SO		
ڤ	for which an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date.									
х	for which U.S. Application S	Serial No.			for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 20, 2004					
ڤ	for which an International A	pplication	was filed on			as		, designating the United States.		
	AND WHEREAS	1			se 1 CH-5610)				
assign inventinclud benefit ASSIG and co and exterm of the us ASSIG count may be and or identi	as, sells, and transfers to AS: tion and application, includin ling any and all renewals, re its accruing or to accrue wit GNEE, its assigns and legal r ontinuations thereof, and any xtensions thereof, with all the or terms of any and all such I te and benefit of ASSIGNEE GNOR might or could have h AND ASSIGNOR here ries for said invention and to be needed in connection with AND ASSIGNOR auther any and all divisions and co The undersigned hereby	that for go SIGNEE, ig g any and eissues, ree the respect to representative and all Lee e rights, po- etters Pate and its asset held and en- by agrees assign the filling said ortizes and ontinuation grant(s) the essary or de-	ood and valuality assigns and all divisions and aminations a control of the filing of the term of the	i legal nd control exter securition of the securition of the securities of the secur	representatives, the tinuations thereof, a sing of patents in the tercise, and enjoy have be granted then advantages in an aluding any and all tentatives, in as and assignment had not that may be not shall be the time and the tentatives of the time that may be not shall be the time that the time thad the time that the time that the time that the time that the ti	ne ent and a and in the Ui and	tire and exclusive rightny and all Letters Pate and to any and all printed States and/or an invention and applicational arising from or apperwals, reissues, reexamind beneficial a manneen made. The presentatives are an inventional applications are applications are an inventional applications are an inventional applications are an inventional applications are an inventional applications. It is a presentatives, in actions, LLP the power to in integral and the property and in a constant and in the property and in the property and in the property and in the property and the property and in the property	eknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby nt, title and interest in and to said ent which may be granted therefor, riority and/or convention rights or y countries foreign thereto, SAID on, including any and all divisions renewals, reissues, reexaminations taining thereto, for and during the inations and extensions thereof, for er to all intents and purposes as the in the United States and foreign and to execute any other papers that Letters Patent on said application, ecordance herewith. In the United States and foreign and to execute any other papers that the said application, ecordance herewith.		
201	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NA	MED INVEN	TOR		INVEI	tror's	SIGNATURE	DATE		
	Jean-Noel FEHR				RI	العول	he	14,09.2004 DATE		
202	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT IN	VENTOR			INVE	TOR'S	SIGNATURE	DATE		
	Martin LIECHTI				Mh	ed	iti	14.09.2004		
203	FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVE	ENTOR			[]	TOR'S	SIGNATURE	DATE		
	Urban SCHNELL				"//V	11	M	14.9.2004		
204	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT IN	VENTOR			1 INVE		SSIGNATURE	DATE		
205	FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVE	NTOR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		INVE	VTOR'S	SSIGNATURE	DATE		
					 					

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE

PATENT REEL: 017193 FRAME: 0887

DATE

FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR